(b)(3)(b)(6)

(b)(6)

SAF/INJURY

- Interpret docs, and death cert.

 \$2500 Cerp

 Paicl Alrealy

CENTCOM 016112

28391

CLAIMS LOG

AMOUNT CLAIMED: \$5,000.00 CLAIMANTS NAME: (b)(6) DATE CLAIM SUBMITTED: 16 DEC 07 DATE OF INCIDENT: 25 FEB D(6)
PARALEGAL RECOMMENDATION: Deny possible CERP
FCC ACTION: [] DENY [APPI [] OTHER
COMMENTS/REMARKS: Child was Gilled walking to School during an AIFICF Sive Fight. Becomed CERP payment



CENTCOM 016113

(1994) 121 (1994) 141-74, 199 (1994) 121 (1994) 121		PUBLIC VOUCHER FOR PURCHASES AND SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL				VOUCHER NO		
DEPARTME	T HUREAU OR ESTAL		NO LOCATION	22-Feb-08				SCHEDULE NO
24th FMC Camp Libe	dy Irao			CONTRACT NUMBER AND	DATE			PAID BY
APO-AE 09				REQUISITION NUMBER AN	D DATE			24th FMC Camp Liberty, Iraq
DSSN 557								APO AE 09344
	CLAIM #: 0	0 1114 70	20					DSSN: 5579
PAYEE'S	CEAIN W. O				ı			
NAME		((b)(6)				-	DATE INVOICE RECEIVED
AND	Y	usifiyah						
ADDRESS	ı				1			DISCOUNT TERMS
				-	J		-	PAYTE'S ACCIOUN' NUMBER
SHPPED FROM			10		V	/EIGHT	-	GOVERNMENT 3. NUMBER
NUMBER	DATE OF		ARTICLES OR SE		QUAN-	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
OF DRDER	DELIVERY OR SERVICE		description, dem number of stiedule, and other informatio	contract or Federal supply	TITY	COST	11.9	
		In full se	ettlement of the amo	ount allowed by the				\$5,000.00
			ry of the Army, or a					\$5,000.00
			ited for such purpos S.C. 3721 and AR :					
		upon	o o orer and / ii.	zr zo, onapier ro,				
			n of the above nam					
	-			stroyed, captured, or				
		abando	ned in service.			[
	1							
Use continuescen o	APPROVED FOR			OT use the space below			TAL	\$5,000.00
PAYMENT	APPROVED FOR	c .	Ext	CHANGE HAVE	DIFFE	RENCES		
CM	The .	= 3.		=31 00		-		
ZI EGMITTE Zimmen		, (b)(6)		ŀ				
	SEC	116				(b)(3), (h)(6)	35,000.00
JAW()CHLSS	Pay A	Agent				(b)(3), ((0)(0)	
	rested to the Lawrence on	as II-li)	(b)(2) (b)(C)					
tirsment to withdrily t		3)(t	(b)(3), (b)(6)	-				
1		COST			C 1			nmission IH1
5 Are 08		CPJ			Forei	-		
1		CPT (I_	ACCOU	NTING CLASSFICATION	Forei	-	Tille)	
1			2)High	NTING CLASSFICATION	Forei			
1								
1	(b)	(b)(2			\$5,00			
S Are OS (Unive)	(b)			(k	\$5,00	0.00		,
S Are SE	(b)	(b)(2	2)High	Y CHECK NUMBER	\$5,00	0.00	Tille)	,
SARE OR (Date)		(b)(2 (3)(b)(6)	2)High	CHECK NUMBER	\$5,00 D)(6)	0.00	Tille)	
SALE OR (Clare)	\$5,000 00	(3)(b)(6)	2)High TREASURY	CHECK NUMBER PAVEE (b)(6	\$5,00 D)(6)	0.00 0.00	Title)	
SARE OR (Date) SHECK AND BY CASH Charter stay of instance free already to carried the carried or stance free ala	\$5,000.00 In currency, insert was appropriate appropriate property to appropriate property to a superior and appropriate property appr	(3)(b)(6) DAPE So of Courseling we also Courseling with them (1887).	Apr Ø8	Y CHECK NUMBER PAYEE (b)(6) D Enty is necessary, ninerwise the	\$5,00 b)(6)	0.00	Title)	
SAMECK AND Y CASII CASII Casi shared network the about to control pre- compression of the	\$5,000 00 pricurency, insert ware and authority to appearance of the species after a complete and the present of the species of the species and the present of the species and the present of the species and the species of the specie	(3)(b)(6) DATE To see the seed of the se	PAPE DE COMPANY DE SUPERIOR DE COMPANY DE CO	CHECK NUMBER PAVEE (b)(6	\$5,00 (6)	0.00 0.00	Title)	,



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

Headquarters, 3d Brigade Combat Team 101st Airborne Division (Air Assault) Camp Striker, Iraq, APO AE 09322

AFZB-KC-JA

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

SUBJECT: Action on Claim of

(b)(6)

08-1111-T032 / 480-12

1. Facts.

The claimant alleges that CF gunfire killed her son while he was on his way to school.

Claimant has requested \$5,000.00

- 2. <u>Opinion</u>. In order to form a basis for a claim under the FCA, it must be shown that the incident occurred outside the United States, and that it was caused by noncombatant activities of the United States Armed Forces or by the negligent or wrongful acts of military members or civilian employees of the Armed Forces. The claim packet contained credible evidence of damage caused by US forces not involved in combat operations.
- 3. Authority. The Foreign Claims Act (10 U.S.C. § 2734) as implemented by AR 27-20, Chapter 10.
- 4. Action. Settle this claim in the amount of \$5,000.00

(b)(3), (b)(6)

3)(tCPT, JA Claim Attorney [H1

CENTCOM 016115

Serial Number Accountability Record

The purpose of this form is to record the serial numbers on USD \$100 notes thereby providing a tracing mechanism to the recipient. Pay agents should turn this form in to their respective finance offices as part of the reconciliation process. Finance offices should retain this original attached to the original packets submitted by all paying agents upon clearing.

PAY AGENT NAME: SFC (b)(3), (b)(6) NAME OF IRAQI FIRM BEING PAID: NAME OF PERSON ACCEPTING PAYMENT ON BEHALF OF FIRM:	
NAME OF PERSON ACCEPTING PAYMENT ON BEHALF OF FIRM:	
TANKE OF TEROOR RECEIPTING FATTALENT ON BEHALF OF THEM.	
(b)(6)	
Print given name, father's name, grandfather's name, tribal name	
Serial Number:	
(b)(6)through (b)(6)ar	nd,
through ar	nd,
throughan	nd,
	nd, nd,
throughan	

CENTCOM 016116

^{*} Use additional forms if needed.

SETTLEMEMENT AGREEMENT

Foreign Language Text

08-IH1-T032 #n Languag 480-12

(b)(6)

_angu

\$5,000.00

Foreign Language Text

Foreign Language Text

(b)(6)

DATE GAPR OF

(b)(6)

WITNESS SIGNATURE or eign Language Tex

(b)(6)

DATE 5 APR 08

reign Language Te

CENTCOM 016117

Remobile of IRAQ - ministry of Health Date isued or .75-06 death cartificate No: (b)(6)died morn norson Nance: (b)(6)like in . (b)(6)place of Burch: Hate of birth! (b)(6)(b)(6)weece of death. Yourifice Mahande (b)(6)Bachdod Date of death at the hour 10.00 in the morning on the day twenty fighth of February year 2006 direct cause of de all piere shot heelet in the head. which led to the damage of the stall skuland dead hady handeled to The management of the unit NO (b)(6) by The memo NO date of 02-25-2006, which emclused here 526. D.V assistant Manager of general hospital of Mahmondes its registered in The log of the health Authority under NO (b)(6) for the year 2006 **CENTCOM 016118** 08-IH1-T032-00007

Page 8 redacted for the following reason:

FOREIGN LANGUAGE DOCUMENT, (b)(6)

GIC OPINION ABOUT CLAIMS

(b)(6)

Case no. (b)(6)

- 1. The claimant presented death certificate proved that the US army killed her son by one gunshot on his head.
- 2. The claimant said that the US army open fire on her son and that led to killed him immediately while the victim was going to the school on 25 of Jun 07.
- 3. The claimant ask amount of \$ 5000.00. for the death of her son.
- 4. We believe that the US army open the fire on the victim head because the terrorists open fire in the chest and the head with many shots also we'd like to compensate her as condolence.

With our respect,

(b)(6)

The lawver.

(b)(6)

17Dec 200 +

(b)(6)

GIC MANAGER.

(b)(6)

Government Information Centre

Foreign Language Text

Claim Departmen,

"THE CLAIM'S CONTAINS" Case no; 480 - 12

The Claimant name:	(b)(6)			
· Death of e	ertificate			
· Supported	of resident			
· Personal d	lo cuments			
•				
•				
•				
			Government.in	Al Radwasia
			Foreign L	anguage Text
	SIGN	(1	b)(6)	
	NAM	Ε;		
	Date:16,	- Dec-	07	

CENTCOM 016121



Claims Form



To: United States. A	Army Foreign Claims C (b)(6)	ommission	
Address: ʃ	Baghdad	(b)(6)	
Iraqi ID No. Lam		(b)(6)	
	nament resident of: Bo	vaqi oghdad - Ivaq	
d. Check	one () an insurer (x) N one (x) A subrogee ()		
caused by: (Name,	Organization, Military I	tates Government for dar Department, Address and Wational Fo	Telephone
guardian, attach a p		ne claim is made as an ag er evidence of authority a njuries.	
My claim arose at _	AL. Youssifeya	Baghdad (City)	Tva9 (Country)
My claim arose on	(Month)	25 (Day)	2006 (Year)
property or for person	onal injury is based. (Us	cident on which the claimse back of this sheet if ne	cessary.)
My son ((b)(6)) during he w	1
which led t	o his cleath. S	so amasking fo	r a co-pensation
		Government Baghdad	Information Centre At Radwania
		Foreign	Language Text

Describe nature and extent of property damage or personal injury because of the above incident.	sustained as result
Death my son by the U.Sarmy	
List in detail the amount of property damage and itemized expense property damage or personal injury: (Attach bills and receipts, if a	

Pages 13 through 16 redacted for the following reasons:

FOREIGN LANGUAGE DOCUMENT FOREIGN LANGUAGE DOCUMENT, (b)(6) Foreign Language Text

Page 18 redacted for the following reason:
-----FOREIGN LANGUAGE
DOCUMENT, (b)(6)



